Les travaux objet du présent appel d'offres sont financés par le budget de la Région de l'Ouest, de
l'exercice 2CG3 sur la ligne d'imputation budgétaire n" 220 100

8- Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission de :
257 920 (deux cent cinquante-sept mille neuf cent vingt) FCFA pour ce projet ;établie par une institution
financière agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO,
ceffe caution est valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.

[...]

Budget Head N°220 100.

8. Provisional bid bond
Each bidder must incfude in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of
an amount of 257 920 (two hundred and fifty-seven thousand nine hundred and twenty) CFA Francs for
this Project valid for thirty_(30) days beyond the original date of the_yalidity ofthe offers.

9. Consultation of tender file ~

The file may be consulted during working hours atthe internai structure of public contracts awardness,
at the headquarters of the west Régional Council in Bafoussam atSOCADA, precisely at the petit Marché
SOCADA as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file
The file may be oblained from the internai structure off public contracts award as soon as this notice is
published against payment of a non-refundable sum of 22 500 (twenty-two thousand five hundred) CFA
francs payable at the Régional Treasury,

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies marked
as suQh,g shûujd ^f^ch the intemat structure of public contracts awardness not laler than